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Feedback Analysis of Students on Teachers 2020-21

Total number of students given feedback 152

Sl. A B C D
No (%) | () | (%) | (%)
1 Regularity in engaging classes 50 25 10 2
2 Time management regarding classes 32 15 12 10
3 Preparation for the classes 30 28 10 5
4 Competence in teaching 30 27 15 2
5 Teaching method adapted 30 20 10 5
6 Teaching skill of the teacher 20 30 10 10
7 Completion of Syllabi in time 40 20 5 0
8 Providing extra information to the students 30 20 10 2
9 Relationship with students outside the class room 22 15 12 10
10 | Life building guidance to the students 20 10 12 2
A = Best B = Good C = satisfactory D = Not Satisfactory
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» Time management is good opined by majority of the students.

» Majority of the students are satisfied with the preparation for the classes and competence in
teaching.

» The method adopted for teaching and the teaching skills of the teachers are good, opined by
most of the students

» Students are of opinion that additional information will be given when necessary.

» Itisalso opined that teachers complete the syllabus in time.
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Feedback Analysis of Student on Curriculum and Institution 2020-21

Total number of students given feedback 152

S. A |l B[] C]|D
No (%) | (%0) | (%) | (%)

1. | The curriculum & syllabus content were appropriate for my

placement/higher education 35 | 38 | 18 9

2. | The Institution/ Faculty helped me in placement/higher

) 35 35 19 11
education

3. | The learning ambience at the institute is good 50 34 9 7

4. | The institute provides sufficient opportunity to participate in

. o 40 45 9 6
extracurricular activities

5. | The sequence of units in the syllabus is well framed 36 32 19 13

6. | The teachers use ICT tools or make use of videos, online

. . . 20 25 12 5
resources and materials, data bases etc., while teaching

7. | The seminars, workshops, research activities, other

co-curricular and extracurricular activities of the college are | 30 29 12 1
value addition to the curriculum
8. | Institution is student centric in all its academic initiative 22 18 10 03

9. | Library collections (online and offline) and sport facility

. o 28 19 11 05
provided by the institution

10. | Office and Administration of the college is good 22 10 25 18

11. | Basic requirements like drinking water, washrooms, parking

30 30 09 03
and canteen are good

12. | College campus is safe 39 22 15 9
13. | Overall opinion about the institution is satisfactory 32 29 07 12
A= Strongly Agree B = Agree C = Disagree D = Strongly Disagree
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Above analysis shows that majority of the students says the curriculum and syllabus were
appropriate for their placement and higher education.

Most of the students are agreed that the Institution and Faculty members helped them in
placement and higher education.

The analysis says most of the students strongly agree that the learning ambience at the
college is good.

Majority the students agreed that the institute provides sufficient opportunity to participate in
extracurricular and experimental learning.

Office administration need to be improved

Most of the students agreed that the sequence of the units in syllabus is well framed and the
teachers use ICT tools, make use of videos, online resource and etc., while teaching.

Majority of the students agreed that the seminars, workshops and other co-curricular and
extracurricular activities of the college are value addition to the curriculum

The above analysis says most of the students agreed that the institute is student centric
Library collection (online and offline) are good

Sports facility, drinking water, washrooms, parking and canteen are good.
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Feedback Analysis of Alumni on Curriculum and Institution 2020-21

Total number of alumni given feedback 20

S. A | B | C]|D
No (%) | (%) | (%) | (%)

1 | The curriculum & syllabus content were appropriate for
) ) 12 05 28 19
my placement/higher education

2 | The Institution/ Faculty helped me in placement/higher
) 41 28 18 13
education

3 | The learning ambience at the institute is good 42 38 19 11

4 | The institute provides sufficient opportunity to participate
) ) o 49 27 15 9
in extracurricular activities.

5 | The curriculum accommodates courses with experimental
] 24 35 13 28
learning.

6 The institute is student centric in all its academic
o 37 29 25 09
initiatives.

7 | The facilities available in the college library/sports is good 32 29 07 12

8 | Office and Administration of the college is good 31 38 16 15

9 | Basic requirements like Drinking Water, Washrooms,
] 24 | 35 13 28
Parking and Canteen are good.

10 | Overall opinion about the institution/curriculum is| 44 30 14 12

satisfactory.

A= Strongly Agree B = Agree C = Disagree D = Strongly Disagree
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» Majority of the alumni agreed that the syllabus and curriculum helped them to get a job as
well as for their higher education. The institution and teachers also helped them in that
regard.

» Majority of the alumni have satisfied with the career guidance and activities conducted for
placement.

» Majority of the alumni have agreed that the text books available in the library are sufficient.
Number of reference books are to be increased.

» Most of the alumni are opined that the institution provided very good basic requirements like
building, laboratory facilities, drinking water, washroom, canteen and parking facilities.

» Majority of the alumni have opined that the learning environment is good in the college. The
extramural activities were also good.

» College office administration needs to be improved, opined by majority of the alumni.

» Above analysis shows that we need to focus more on office administration services.
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Feedback Analysis of Teachers on Curriculum and Institution 2020-21

Total number of teachers given feedback 28

Sl A B C D
No (%) | (%) | (%) | (%)
1 | Curriculum & Syllabus are need based 50 24 14 12
2 | The Course outcomes are well defined and clear 52 20 16 12

3 | The course has good balance between theory and
. 45 | 37 10 08
application

4 | The course/syllabus of this course increased my knowledge
o ) 48 33 12 09
and perspective in the subject area

5 | Support to take online classes to the students by the
. . : 58 25 13 04
institution during lockdown period.

6 || have the freedom to adopt new techniques/education
. . 56 22 15 07
tools/strategies in teaching

7 | I have taken sufficient steps to provide assistance to slow
56 22 15 07
learners.
8 | College academic ambience and environment is good 42 29 17 12

9 | Infra-structure of the college - Washrooms, Labs, Drinking
) 59 17 12 12
water, Cleanliness and etc., are good.

10 | Support and encouragement for Co-curricular activities are
y 54 25 12 09
good.

11 | Training, Workshops and Opportunities for career growth
) 59 15 16 10
is good.

12 | Research facility, College Library, Books availability and
o o 40 | 36 16 08
Timings are sufficient.

13 | Over all opinion about the Institution is good. 38 26 20 16

A= Strongly agree B = Agree C = Neutral D = Disagree
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» Majority of the teachers opined that the institution has supported to take online classes during
lockdown period.

» The above graph indicates, most of them have the opinion that the present curriculum has the
capacity to support students in their learning and is career oriented

» Majority of the teachers opined that they have free to adapt new techniques in teaching.

» Above analysis shows majority the teachers are strongly agreed that the management of the
college is teachers friendly.

» Most of the teachers are strongly agreed that the infrastructure facilities are good at
institution.

» The academic ambience is good opined by majority the teachers

» The above analysis says majority of the teachers says they have taken sufficient steps to
improve the slow learners

» Majority of the teachers are saying the encouragement for co-curricular activity is good.

» Training, Workshops and Opportunities for career growth is good in the institution said by

most of the teachers.
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Overall Feedback — 2020-21

» Majority of the students agreed that the institution provides sufficient opportunity to

participate in the extra-curricular activities

» More number of students are happy and satisfied with the extra information provided in

the class room as compared to last four years

» The method adopted for teaching and the teaching skills of the teacher is good, said by

most of the students

» Providing extra information and completion of the syllabus well in time by the teachers

are also good

» Most of the students are agreed that the Institution and Faculty members helped them in

placement and higher education

» Majority the students agreed that the institute provide sufficient opportunity to participate

in extracurricular and experimental learning

» Most of the students agreed that the sequence of the units in syllabus is well framed and

the teachers use ICT tools, make use of videos, online resource and etc., while teaching.

» Most of the alumni are opined that the institution provided very good basic requirements

like building, and drinking water, washroom, canteen and parking facilities.

» Majority of the alumni are opined that the learning environment is good in the college.

The extramural activities were also good.

» College office administration needs to be improved, opined by majority of the alumni.

» Training, Workshops and Opportunities for career growth is good in the institution said

by most of the teachers.

» The academic ambience is good opined by majority the teachers

» The above analysis says majority of the teachers says they have taken sufficient steps to

improve the slow learners

» Training, Workshops and Opportunities for career growth is good in the institution said

by most of the teachers.
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